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Division Stratégie et développement du réseau 

 



Reminder - Ville de Montréal will create a new nature-park, and 
plans to provide a North-South link for pedestrians and cyclists 
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MY DREAM PARK 

Å Between Aug. 31 and Oct. 5 

Å 2,556 on line surveys filled in 

Å People were intercepted in 
the Sud-Ouest and N.D.G. 
neighbourhoods 
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Respondents from all over the island of Montréal 
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Questions about habits related to cycling as well as about 
the type of structure preferred for the North-South link 
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Image found at: http://www.magasins-de-velo.com/les-differents-types-de-velo/ 



Yes 
79% 

No 
21% 

Vast majority of respondents bicycle in the city 

vΥ ά5ƻ ȅƻǳ ŎȅŎƭŜ ƛƴ aƻƴǘǊŞŀƭΚέ 

N: 2,538 respondents 
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The majority of bicycle use is for trips related to leisure 
and the outdoors 

vΥ ά²Ƙŀǘ Řƻ ȅƻǳ ǳǎŜ ŀ ōƛŎȅŎƭŜ ŦƻǊ ƛƴ aƻƴǘǊŞŀƭΚέ 

N: 2,014 respondents, several answers possible 
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83% 

59% 

49% 

46% 

2% 

To relax, for outdoor activity

To get somewhere (means of transportation)

Discover the city

Go to work

Other



Bicycle use beyond the summer season 

vΥ ά²ƘŜƴ Řƻ ȅƻǳ ǳǎŜ ŀ ōƛŎȅŎƭŜΚέ 

N: 2,014 respondents 
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57% 

36% 

6% 

3 seasons Summer only 4 seasons



Respondents are aware of the North-South link project 

vΥ άIŀǾŜ ȅƻǳ ƘŜŀǊŘ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ bƻǊǘƘ-South bicycle link, also called the Ψdalle-parcΩ project by the 
mediaΚέ 

N: All respondents (2,556) 
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No 
54% 

Yes  
46% 



The North-South link would improve trips for more than 
half of respondents 

vΥ ά²ƛƭƭ ǘƘƛǎ ŦǳǘǳǊŜ ƭƛƴƪ ƛƳǇǊƻǾŜ ȅƻǳǊ ǘǊƛǇǎΚέ 

N: 2,538 respondents 
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54% 

18% 

16% 

11% 

Yes

No, because I live too far away to take
advantage of it

L ŘƻƴΩǘ ƪƴƻǿΣ ōŜŎŀǳǎŜ L ŘƻƴΩǘ ƪƴƻǿ 
enough about the project to answer 

No



The majority of respondents would use the North-South 
link occasionally 

vΥ άIƻǿ ƻŦǘŜƴ Řƻ ȅƻǳ ǘƘƛƴƪ ȅƻǳ ǿƛƭƭ ǳǎŜ ǘƘŜ bƻǊǘƘ-South link?έ 

N: 2,538 respondents 
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35% 

19% 

17% 

8% 

9% 

3% 

9% 

1 to 3 times per year

2 to 3 times per month

1 time per month

2 to 3 times per week

1 time per week

Almost every day

Never



The North-South link would be used by citizens for 
recreation or to go to the Lachine Canal 

vΥ ά²Ƙŀǘ Řƻ ȅƻǳ ǘƘƛƴƪ ȅƻǳ ǿƛƭƭ ǳǎŜ ǘƘŜ North-South link ŦƻǊΚέ 

N: 2,538 respondents 
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54% 

27% 

10% 

6% 

4% 

For recreation

To go to the Lachine Canal

To make daily trips easier

To go to work

Other



In winter, respondents would use the link on foot or 
would take advantage of its packed trails for winter sports 

Q: ά²Ƙŀǘ Řƻ ȅƻǳ ǘƘƛƴƪ ȅƻǳ ǿƛƭƭ ǳǎŜ ǘƘŜ bƻǊǘƘ-{ƻǳǘƘ ƭƛƴƪ ŦƻǊ ƛƴ ǘƘŜ ǿƛƴǘŜǊΚέ 

N: 2,538 respondents, several answers possible 
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48% 

32% 

28% 

19% 

14% 

3% 

On foot

L ǿƻǳƭŘƴΩǘ ǳǎŜ ǘƘŜ ƭƛƴƪ ŘǳǊƛƴƎ ǘƘŜ ǿƛƴǘŜǊ 

On cross-country skis (packed trail)

On snowshoes (packed trail)

On a bicycle (cleared path)

On a fatbike (packed trail)



Respondents hope the North-South link will improve the 
attractiveness of landscapes in the city 

vΥ ά²Ƙŀǘ ǿƻǳƭŘ ȅƻǳ ƭƛƪŜ ǘƘŜ bƻǊǘƘ-{ƻǳǘƘ ƭƛƴƪ ǘƻ ōŜΚέ 

N: 2,538 respondents 
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62% 

28% 

5% 

5% 

Green, thanks to vegetation

An interesting architectural object to mark
the entrance to Montréal, City of Design

Simple, like a standard overpass

Other



Many comments from citizens 
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άLŦ L Ŏŀƴ ŘǊŜŀƳΣ ǘƘŜ ƭƛƴƪ 
would become a tourist 

ŀǘǘǊŀŎǘƛƻƴέ  

 άLǘΩǎ ŀƴ ƛƳǇƻǊǘŀƴǘ ǇǊƻƧŜŎǘ ǘƻ 
mitigate climate change 

(bicycling) and for 
adaptation (green 

infrastructure). Thank-ȅƻǳΗέ 

άLǘ Ƙŀǎ ǘƻ ōŜ ƭƛƪŜ ǘƘŜ High 
Line in New York City, but 

with a more daring 
architectural signatureΦέ  

ά²ƘƛƭŜ it should include an 
architectural element to 

mark the city entrance, there 
should also be vegetationΦέ 

ά[ŜǘΩǎ be proud to be 
imaginative with an innovative 

spectacular architectural project 
that will be unique, in which the 
vegetation can provide a home 
for many birds and butterflies 

during the summerΦέ  



Questions? 
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